CY
VW VG VF
Hook-up Components
Ductile-Iron Flanged
Strainer with Butterfly
Valve
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F406.0 CY
2

Articles
Dimensions
Model Order Designation
Options Available
Blow Off
NPTModel Size A B Weight Cv Mesh Opening
Strainer
Basket
area in2
CY0250 2 1/2” 7 13.11 1 44 115.34 0.045” 0.045” 45
CY0300 3” 7.5 14.31 1 59 158.93 0.045” 0.045” 59
CY0400 4” 9 16.96 1.25 86 224.90 1/8” 0.125” 94
CY0500 5” 10 20.09 1.25 141 458.23 1/8” 0.125” 137
CY0600 6” 11 20.99 1.5 175 674.41 1/8” 0.125” 242
CY0800 8” 13.5 23.68 1.5 331 1022.02 1/8” 0.125” 327
Notes
All weights and dimensions given are in pounds and inches and are subject to minor
changes. Port #1 standard, 3/4” FPT & 1/4” ports available at additional cost.
For BF dimensions please refer to form F215.
AA   Automatic Air Vent
AV	 Manual Air Vent
EH	 Ext. Handle UB Drain Valve
FG	 Accessory Flange, Grooved
XL	 Extended P/T Port
MI	 Metal ID Tag
PI	 Plastic ID Tag
T4	 1/4" Tap
Screens
A
B
CY 250 - XL UB
MODEL
SIZE
OPTION
OPTION
Port #1
Standard 3/4” FPT
Port
 #2
Port
 #3
Port
 #4
Blow off FPT connection
Port
 #5
Port
 #6
Port Locations
IMI FLOW DESIGN / Hook-up Components / F406.0 CY
The products, texts, photographs, graphics and diagrams in this document may be subject to alteration
by IMI Hydronic Engineering without prior notice or reasons being given. For the most up to date
information about our products and specifications, please visit www.flowdesign.com.
US F406.0 BF 4.2018